
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 11, 2016

T2B  

Rich MackintoshJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsT2B

24023 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerT2B

24022 Cipher, Pointer, Karen OliverT2B

24020 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasT2B

24019 Jake, Border Collie, Lisa MarcusT2B

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24008 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20054 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireT2B

20052 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20043 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20038 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20014 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20013 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20010 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20008 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20027 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2BP

20026 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20025 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20024 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

T2B

16045 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16024 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16005 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16051 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothT2BP

16048 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16047 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16044 Kheelan, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16043 Malachi, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16033 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceT2BP

16028 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2BP

16014 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12016 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekT2B

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzT2B

8010 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

T2B

8009 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansT2B

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaT2B

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanT2BP

4012 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2BP

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXA

24022 Cipher, Pointer, Karen OliverAXA

24021 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXA

24009 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXA

24008 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24024 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24014 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24012 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24010 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24003 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXA

20052 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXA

20051 Moxie, Golden Retriever, Lisa CadieuxAXA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 11, 2016

20030 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXA

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20070 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20055 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20054 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20053 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXB

20038 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20037 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20036 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20014 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20013 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20010 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20008 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20004 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20041 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20027 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20026 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20025 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20024 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20023 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16046 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

16033 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPA

16045 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16024 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16023 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16006 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16005 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16049 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16048 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16047 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16029 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16028 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16027 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16014 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16013 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16012 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16010 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16009 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPA

12019 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12013 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12005 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXB

12004 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12001 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12015 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12006 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXA

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXA

8045 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8045 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8018 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8017 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8016 Tally, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXB

8011 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8010 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8009 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8025 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8024 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8012 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 11, 2016

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOA

20046 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOA

20045 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOA

20044 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20043 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOA

20048 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20047 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

OA

16051 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNAB

24019 Jake, Border Collie, Lisa MarcusNAB

24018 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielNAB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

NAA

16040 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAP

16039 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16038 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16037 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

16036 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24008 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24024 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24014 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24010 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24003 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20041 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPA

20025 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20070 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20065 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20055 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20054 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20053 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXJB

20052 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20038 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20037 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20036 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20014 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20013 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20010 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20008 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20004 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20027 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20026 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20024 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20023 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 11, 2016

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothAJPA

16046 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPA

16029 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16016 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAJPA

16045 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16024 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16023 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16018 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16006 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16005 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16049 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16048 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16047 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16027 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16014 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16013 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16012 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16010 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16009 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Bear, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerAXJA

12019 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12013 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXJB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12005 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXJB

12004 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12001 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12015 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12006 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

AXJA

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJA

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJA

8024 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPA

8045 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8045 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8018 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8017 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8016 Tally, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXJB

8011 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8010 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8009 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8025 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8012 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4006 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

24023 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOAJ

24022 Cipher, Pointer, Karen OliverOAJ

24021 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24009 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Moxie, Golden Retriever, Lisa CadieuxOAJ

20045 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOAJ

20043 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOAJ

20030 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekOAJ

12020 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 11, 2016

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNAJB

24019 Jake, Border Collie, Lisa MarcusNAJB

24018 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisNAJB

20044 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20048 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

NAJA

16050 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

NAJB

16040 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAJP

16039 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16038 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16037 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

16036 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


